



Faller/Brayton Endowment! The World Series "First Pitch"!

Let's Hit a Home Run by Throwing the "First Pitch" of the Parker Youth & Sports Foundation's Faller/Brayton Endowment!

The initial creation of the Faller/Brayton Endowment in the amount of \$25,000 is to honor two men who have given a half-century of their lives to the sport of baseball and to promote Yakima Valley Community College athletics, parks and youth athletic programs in the Yakima Valley. Please help us help make this a living legacy in their honor. Included are the directives of the endowment. They mirror the Parker Youth & Sports Foundations mission statement and goals!

- To acquire property (potential green space) for the development of "Faller/Brayton" ball Field.
- To provide assistance in the development or improvement of existing sports fields or facilities in the Yakima Valley.
- To provide participation scholarships for youth athletes, helping them chase their "High Hopes".
- To contribute to the preservation and/or improvement of Parker Field, and to support YVCC in its
 effort to return the existing Varsity Baseball Program to the championship level achieved for nearly
 four decades under Coaches Faller and Brayton.
- To provide an athletic scholarship (the Coach's Award) for a returning sophomore varsity baseball player at YVCC.
- To support other charitable objectives at the discretion of Bill Faller and /or Chuck Brayton with the approval of the Board of Directors of Parker Youth & Sports Foundation.

PLEASE CUT HERE AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR GENEROUS GIFT. THANK YOU!

Donations for the endowment will be used specifically for developing the endowment program as outlined in these directives. They will not be used for the foundation's operational costs.

The	World	Series		Pitch??
-----	-------	--------	--	---------

Your help is needed today so the youth of Yakima Valley have the chance to experience the joy of going to the park or participating in an athletic program. Preservation and support of parks, athletic facilities and programs are needed today! Thank you, in advance, for your generous gift!



\$25.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000	(Choice of Brayton or Faller Numbered & Signed Baseball Bat)	Other \$
Name					
Address					
City, State, Zip					
_					
Credit Card #			Ex	kp / / V-CC	

The Parker Youth & Sports Foundation is a 501 (c) 3 organization, and all donations are tax deductible.